. s .
L P vt ST URI RS [ FF BT R T R T U L T R R B BT A P N o

TN THE DISTRICT COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
JUVENILE DIVISION

SUSAN NIXON SARGENT,
Plaintiff,
VS. CASE NO. CS 91-163

PATRICK VARIN DENNIS,

Defendant.

ORDER_OF CONTINULNG ITNCOME WITHHQOLDING ¥FOR _SUPPORT

THTS ORDER of Continuing Income Withholding for Support by
Employers is 1lssued, pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975, Title 30-3-
60 et seg., as a means of child support enforcement. It 1is

therefore,

ORDERED and ADJUDGED by the Court as fqllows:
1. The Court hereby directs

THE VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
474 SOUTH COURT STREET
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

the employer of

PATRICK VARIN DENNIS, SS# _

employee, to withhold from +he sums due the said employee,

beginning with the pay period following this Order, and continuing
until otherwise ordered by this Court, the sum of

TWO HUNDRED NINETY AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($290.00) PER MONTH

for the current support and maintenance of the minor child(ren)
of the parties, plus an Administrative Fee of One Dollar ($1.00)

for each payment to the Court.

a5 /08719927753
0i:B4 PM CERTIFIED

GHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF FROBATE
005 HCD 16,50




SARGENT V. DENNIS, CS 91-163
CONTINUING WAGE WITHHOLDING ORDER
PAGE TWO

In addition thereto the employer shall further withhold
the sum of -

ONE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($100.00) PER MONTH

to be applied +o the indebtedness owed to the recipient 1n the
amount of

EFLEVEN THOUSAND SEVENTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS
(65,510.00) PER MONTH

For arrears in child support, pregnancy expenses and pre and post-
natal expenses due to the Plaintiff, until the same is satisfied
and then continue withholding the amount indicated as "current
support and maintenance."

provided, however, the total amount withheld may not
exceed the maximum statutory amounts prescribed under federal law
for garnishments issued to enforce support obligations.

If the employee's pay periods are at more fregquent
intervals than once a month, the employer may withhold at each
pay period, an amount cumulatively sufficient to equal the total
monthly obligation.

2. The employer 1is ordered and directed to pay all
child support payments withhold from the wages of saild enmployee
within ten (10) days from the date of the pay period_of the child
support_is deducted by delivering the same in person or by mail to:

SUPPORT CLERK

P.O. Box 1436

Shelby County Courthouse
Columbiana, AL 35150

To insure proper credit, remittance fron the employer
shall bear the Plaintiff's and Defendant's names, and civil action
‘number. Upon receipt of same the Clerk is directed to forthwith
make distribution of the funds to the recipient. The recipient 1s
directed to immediately notify the Clerk of the Court in writing of
current and any changes 1n the mailing address.

3. The Court hereby taxes the costs of service of this
continuing Income Withholding sction to the employee and hereby
directs the employer to withhold from the first pay period covered
by this Order the costs taxed against the sald employee. This
amounht shall be paid over and above any monies withheld for child
support and shall be paid to the Clerk of the Court.

e e S J—— .. e _ e L= e e oans we e -
T fraerey a o A BT R R e el el - 71 o R b A TTENTE




SARGENT V. DENNIS, CS8 91-163
CONTINUING WAGE WITHHOLDING ORDER
PAGE THREE

4. The employee must notify the Court of any changes of
employment as well as the name and address of any nhew employer.
The employer shall make the same information, when Known, avallable

to the Court.

5. The employer 1is authorized to deduct from the sums
of the employee a fee of up to Two Dollars ($2.00) per month for
expenses incurred hereunder. .

6. The Clerk of this Court shall issue a copy of this
Oorder for service on the employer.

- .: - ‘ I.’;. e m ) ' ) h
e LS
!

s )
.4 A}'& {“'

DISTR}%T/COURT JU3¢E

DONE and ORDERED

f

F

Copies of this Order mailed to |
pursuant to Rule 77 (d) of the Alabama Rules of Civil Procedure this
date.

Dated:




TN THE DISTRICT COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
JUVENILE DIVISION

SUSAN NIXON SARGENT,
Plaintiff,
VS. CASE NO. CS 91-163

PATRICK VARIN DENNIS,

Defendant.

FINAL ORDER OF PATERNITY AND SUPPORT

This Paternity and Support Case was set for Oral Hearing on
April 9, 1992 before the Undersigned. The Plaintiff appeared with
her attorney, M. Wayne Wheeler, and the Defendant failed to appear
or to produce the requested documents. The Court, having
considered the sworn testimony of the Plaintiff, the results of the
blood test (showing 99.45%), the various subpoenas and CS—-41 forms
showing the earnings of the parties, the Court 1s of the opinion
that relief is due to be granted.

It is therefore ORDERED as follows!:

1. That the child, Julia Nixon Sargent, born September 30,
1990, is the child of Patrick varin Dennis, effective
September 30, 1990.

2. That current child support is set at the sum of $290.00
per month, beginning May 1, 1992, and each month
thereafter until the child becomes 19 or emancilpated.

3. That an Income Wage Withholding Order shall issue and be
served to the Veterans Administration in Tuscaloosa,
alabama. The Defendant shall be required to make all
support payments directly to the Court until the Income
Wage Withholding Order shall begin.

4. That a Monetary Judgment is hereby rendered in favor of
the Plaintiff and against the Defendant for the followlng
amounts:

A. Back child support arrearage for the last 19 months
being from the date of birth of the child, to April
1, 1991 in the amount of $5,510.00 (19 months X
$290.00)

B. Prenatal medical expenses for the child incurred by
the Plaintiff, and her loss of wages during the
eight (8) wecks of post-natal care.



i - R S i DR S T e e

.. . . . - . . . - .
-..'-l'.i..ﬁi-ll-..-mm-i-\.‘-'.-u-" I T E | R e e .

SARGENT V. DENNIS

CS 91-163
FINAL ORDER
PAGE TWO
i. Medlical expenses $4,200.00
ii. Lost wages $1,360.00
TOTAL: $5,560.00

C. That a total Judgment in the amount of $11,070.00
is hereby rendered in favor of the Plaintiff and
against the Defendant. That the Defendant 1s
ordered +to pay directly To the Plaintiff, an

arrearage payment of $100.00 per month, beginning
May 1, 1992, and each month thereafter until sald

arrearage is fully paid.

5. That the Defendant is ordered to reimburse the plaintiff
$350.00 for the cost of the blood test, immediately.

6. That an attorney fee of $500.00 1s awarded to the
plaintiff for the services of her attorney, M. Wayne

Wheeler.

7. costs taxed to the Defendant.

I {
SONE and ORDERED this the { Daay of April, 1992.

f;}

DISTRICT‘CqU%?/JUDGE

e, AT



